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Legislative Services

November 21, 2018
File #120203

Sent via Email: NJBozzato@pelham.ca

Nancy Bozzato, Town Clerk

Town of Pelham

20 Pelham Town Square, P. O. Box 400
Fonthill, ON LOS 1EO

Dear Ms. Bozzato:
Re: Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority Board — Citizen Appointee

The Municipal Council of the Town of Fort Erie at its meeting of November 19, 2018 received
and supported the motion passed by the Council of the Town of Pelham on October 15, 2018
requesting The Regional Municipality of Niagara to establish a formal process for
appointments to the Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority Board that would request and
permit the Niagara Area Municipalities to advertise and make recommendations for
appointment of a qualified citizen.

Trusting this information will be of assistance to you.

Yowt}gly,

Carol Schofield, Dipl.M.A.

Manager, Legislative Services/Clerk
cschofield@forterie.ca
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c.C. The Honourable John Yakabouski, Minister of Natural Resources and Forestry Sent via email:
john.yakabuskico@pc.ola.org
Bonnie Lysyk, Auditor General of Ontario Sent via email: bonnie.lysyk@auditor.on.ca
Niagara Peninsula Conversation Authority Chair, Vice-Chair and Board Members Sent via email:
sandy.annunziata@niagararegion.ca, jkaspersetz@npca.ca brian.baty@niagararegion.ca, jshealtie@npca.ca,
mayor@welland.ca, ddifruscio@npca.ca, jim.diodati@niagararegion.ca, april.jeffs@niagararegion.ca,
douglas.joynen@niagararegion.ca, pmacpherson@lincoln.ca, john.maloney@niagararegion.ca,
fony.quirk@niagararegion.ca, rshirton@haldimandcounty.on.ca, bruce.timms@niagararegion.ca
Rob Nicholson, MP-Niagara Falls, Parliament of Canada Sent via email: rob.nicholson@pari.gc.ca
Vance Badawey, MP-Niagara Centre Sent via email: vance.badawey@pari.gc.ca
Chris Bittle, MP-St. Catharines Sent via email: chrs.bittle@pari.gc.ca
Rose Caterini, City Clerk, City of Hamilton Sent via email: clerk@hamilton.ca
Evelyn Eichenbaum, Clerk, Haldimand County Sent via email: eeichenbaum@haldimandcounty.on.ca
Niagara Local Area Municipalities Sent via email

Mailing Address: The Corporation of the Town of Fort Erie
1 Municipal Centre Drive, Fort Erie ON L2A 2S6
Office Hours 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Phone: (905) 871-1600 FAX: (905) 871-4022 Web-site: www.forterie.ca



